PUBLISH: Friday, April 10, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 13, 2009.

Certified to before me this April 10, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/3/2009 to 3/23/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/13/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Clarke Mosquito Control P
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Service
Digital Reprographics, In
Emergency Radio Service
Geneva Police Department
Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai

J & K Communications
K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Michael Todd And Company
Nipsco

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

Sport Form

Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Victoria Ellis

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
National Serv-All

Embarq

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Patrick Norton

Paul Norr

Judith E. Affolder

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Hobart Sales And Service
Bluhm And Reber

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing
Edwin E. Coil

Nussbaum Transmission Ser
Dan M. Elzey

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

392.13
1,709.84
257.40
233.90
55.00
7,565.32
4321
7,844.25
119.60
550.00
55.00
1,475.74
139.00
115.14
281.00
1,474.53
175.30
1,276.90
20.00
42025
123.62
5,956.63
29.00
85.00
62.32
50.00
112.50
15,646.69
92.28
29.99
10,000.00
20.00
41.79
897.00
188.69
6,981.23
350.00
99.68
25.47
36.29
850.00
114.38
110.00
3,805.00
101.00
239.76
2,020.00
20.00

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman

Frame Service, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

I C O Training Fund
Innovative Concepts
Smith, Jan

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Maddock Industries, Inc.
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Miller, Patrick

MacDonald Machinery Compa
Selking International
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries
Smith, Teryl R.

Barkey, Timothy L.

Town Of Monroe

Tri-State First Aid
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Cook, Russell E.

Wards The Sign It Shop
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
All American Homes Inc
CMC, LLC

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Tom Magnan

Purdue University

Victoria A. Hammond
Waste Management

Cheryl Bultemeyer

B & K Hydraulics

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Arthur L. Nussbaum

Boys & Girls Club
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Amount

32,177.06
637.94
185.00
506.31

43.99
2,302.92
892.09
134.00
6.59
41.00
79.20
337.08
4231.46
8.00
84.12
20.00
156.89
777.25
126.03

40,088.15

152.51

26.87
162.92
542.65
52.58
1,174.80
113.13
262.76
448.00
57.90
98.15
208.55
597.25
20.00
125.00
604.28
26,388.62
6,270.00
975.00
15.99
465.96
20.44
169.44
110.22
80.00
3,483.33
20.00
2,500.00

4/7/2009




Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Chad W. Sprunger

Angie Hall

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Motorola

Benicomp, Inc

The American Legion

Adam B. Eguia

Adams County Truck Repair
Laundry City Equipment
Brad Kohlhagen

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Leslie W. Marckel

Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Indiana Nena - 911
L.E.T.S.I. of Indiana
Advanced Painting

Kids Law

Deborah A. Schantz

Patricia Caress McMath
Daniel J. Michaels
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Sportsman's Lodge, Inc.
Landon Patterson

Karla Marbach

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Schneider Corporation

First National Bank

Cintas Location #G64
Gregory A. Cook
Mediacom

Richard F. Thompson
Office Depot

Verizon North

C Henry Steel Company
Harvestland Co-Op

Global Gov't/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Midwest Maintenance, Inc.
Fresh Encounter Corporate
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Okamoto USA, Inc.
Association Members Only
WS5YI

Taste of Home

Louann M. Wolfe

Central Soya Company, Inc.
Manley Meats, Inc.

Ebbert's Seed

Purdue University Collection Office

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

70.00
1,284.33
8.36
144.77
20.00
50.00
283,092.22
112.00
97.50
253.50
195.00
60.99
441.00
20.00
402.45
322.50
20.00
20.00
175.00
150.00
3,140.00
1,510.00
51.50
2,004.51
20.00
133.00
87.95
154.00
14.08
142.32
1,125.00
489.07
1,061.56
20.00
599.40
86.24
303.39
195.03
19.60
171.18
622.47
44.09
250.00
16,081.20
153.39
3,989.50
65.80
138.78
264.81
14.98
100.00
83.15
46.64
131.20
90.00

Signal Systems, Inc.

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Mclntire Heating

Kristina Buckner

The Gledhill Road Machine
Lexis-Nexis

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

J. D. Digging

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
A/R Blumberg Excelsior

Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.
Mary A. Kitson

Adams County Sheriff

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Richard L. Crider

Tim Ehlerding

Porter, Inc.

Fleetwood Motor Homes Of Ind Inc
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash

Dell Marketing

Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

ATCO International

Matrix Integration

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

RG Geneva, LLC

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Smith Brothers Of Berne, Inc.
IKON Office Solutions
Decatur Ace Hardware

Teresa Thieme

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Embarq Communications
Lefeld Implement

Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Central Customer Charges
Tom Baker Painting

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Lynn Myers & Bob Frock
Cxtec

Zeecraft Tech LLC

Meyer Body Shop

Kent D. Zepick

Micromatic, LLC

John Amstutz

HSBC/Northern Tool & Equipment
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67.45
584.34
110.00
27.72
2,374.27
221.00
30,031.50
160.58
250.00
360.46
250.00
31.82
196.66
467.00
896.54
25.08
3,225.37
20.00
10.00
14,642.54
129,572.00
33.81
171.11
15.00
20.00
277.71
62.22
110.00
8,419.88
10.88
40.00
69.82
390.92
1,397.63
1,707.84
56.00
475.88
20.00
432.67
309.96
920.23
64.43
105.42
961.91
1,247.00
3,274.75
120.00

1,682.22

15.00

172.20

2,831.00
42,863.51
164.50
355.54

4/7/2009



Grand Total 772,940.09
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