

PUBLISH: Friday, April 10, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 13, 2009.

Certified to before me this April 10, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/3/2009 to 3/23/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/13/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	392.13	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,177.06
Adams County Treasurer	1,709.84	Indiana Michigan Power	637.94
Arnold Lumber Company	257.40	Barker And Sons Wrecker S	185.00
Berne Ready Mix	233.90	Berne Tri-Weekly News	506.31
Hoosier Blue Flame	55.00	Brateman's	43.99
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	7,565.32	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Cintas Location #338	43.21	City Of Decatur	892.09
Clarke Mosquito Control P	7,844.25	Complete Printing Service	134.00
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Decatur Daily Democrat	6.59
Decatur Dental Service	550.00	Decatur Tire Center	41.00
Digital Reprographics, In	55.00	Douglas L. Bauman	79.20
Emergency Radio Service	1,475.74	Frame Service, Inc.	337.08
Geneva Police Department	139.00	Gordon Food Service	4,231.46
Hilty Engine Service	115.14	I C O Training Fund	8.00
Indiana State Police Trai	281.00	Innovative Concepts	84.12
J & K Communications	1,474.53	Smith, Jan	20.00
K-Mart	175.30	Kiess Electric	156.89
L & S Distributing	1,276.90	Lehman Feed Mill	777.25
Busse, Louise	20.00	Maddock Industries, Inc.	126.03
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	40,088.15
Michael Todd And Company	123.62	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	152.51
Nipsco	5,956.63	Miller, Patrick	26.87
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	29.00	MacDonald Machinery Compa	162.92
Roto-Rooter	85.00	Selking International	542.65
Shell Fleet Plus	62.32	Sherwin-Williams	52.58
Sport Form	50.00	Stone-Street Quarries	1,174.80
Reynolds, Tamara J.	112.50	Smith, Teryl R.	113.13
Print Shop	15,646.69	Barkey, Timothy L.	262.76
Top Supply Company	92.28	Town Of Monroe	448.00
Tractor Supply Company	29.99	Tri-State First Aid	57.90
U.S. Postmaster	10,000.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	98.15
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	208.55
Welder Services, Inc.	41.79	West Payment Center	597.25
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	897.00	Cook, Russell E.	20.00
National Serv-All	188.69	Wards The Sign It Shop	125.00
Embarq	6,981.23	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	604.28
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	350.00	All American Homes Inc	26,388.62
Patrick Norton	99.68	CMC, LLC	6,270.00
Paul Norr	25.47	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	975.00
Judith E. Affolder	36.29	Tom Magnan	15.99
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	850.00	Purdue University	465.96
Hobart Sales And Service	114.38	Victoria A. Hammond	20.44
Bluhm And Reber	110.00	Waste Management	169.44
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	3,805.00	Cheryl Bultemeyer	110.22
Don Myers Plumbing	101.00	B & K Hydraulics	80.00
Edwin E. Coil	239.76	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,483.33
Nussbaum Transmission Ser	2,020.00	Arthur L. Nussbaum	20.00
Dan M. Elzey	20.00	Boys & Girls Club	2,500.00

Dr. Michael Ainsworth	70.00	Signal Systems, Inc.	67.45
Chad W. Sprunger	1,284.33	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	584.34
Angie Hall	8.36	McIntire Heating	110.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	144.77	Kristina Buckner	27.72
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	The Gledhill Road Machine	2,374.27
Motorola	50.00	Lexis-Nexis	221.00
Benicomp, Inc	283,092.22	Harvest Land Co-op	30,031.50
The American Legion	112.00	Wal-Mart	160.58
Adam B. Eguia	97.50	J. D. Digging	250.00
Adams County Truck Repair	253.50	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	360.46
Laundry City Equipment	195.00	A/R Blumberg Excelsior	250.00
Brad Kohlhausen	60.99	Petty Cash-Adams Co. Health Dept.	31.82
Treasurer, State of Indiana	441.00	Mary A. Kitson	196.66
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Adams County Sheriff	467.00
Harvest Land Co-op	402.45	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	896.54
Michael G. Werling	322.50	Connie Ellenberger	25.08
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's	3,225.37
Edwin Ford	20.00	Richard L. Crider	20.00
Indiana Nena - 911	175.00	Tim Ehlerding	10.00
L.E.T.S.I. of Indiana	150.00	Porter, Inc.	14,642.54
Advanced Painting	3,140.00	Fleetwood Motor Homes Of Ind Inc	129,572.00
Kids Law	1,510.00	Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	33.81
Deborah A. Schantz	51.50	Dell Marketing	171.11
Patricia Caress McMath	2,004.51	Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	133.00	Verizon Wireless	277.71
Sportsman's Lodge, Inc.	87.95	Stationair's Express	62.22
Landon Patterson	154.00	ATCO International	110.00
Karla Marbach	14.08	Matrix Integration	8,419.88
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	142.32	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	10.88
Schneider Corporation	1,125.00	Cochran Distributing	40.00
First National Bank	489.07	RG Geneva, LLC	69.82
Cintas Location #G64	1,061.56	Marco Developments, LLC	390.92
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,397.63
Mediacom	599.40	Smith Brothers Of Berne, Inc.	1,707.84
Richard F. Thompson	86.24	IKON Office Solutions	56.00
Office Depot	303.39	Decatur Ace Hardware	475.88
Verizon North	195.03	Teresa Thieme	20.00
C Henry Steel Company	19.60	O'Reilly Auto Parts	432.67
Harvestland Co-Op	171.18	Embarq Communications	309.96
Global Gov't/Ed	622.47	Lefeld Implement	920.23
Purdue CES Education Fund	44.09	Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.	64.43
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	105.42
Midwest Maintenance, Inc.	16,081.20	Central Customer Charges	961.91
Fresh Encounter Corporate	153.39	Tom Baker Painting	1,247.00
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	3,989.50	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	3,274.75
Okamoto USA, Inc.	65.80	Lynn Myers & Bob Frock	120.00
Association Members Only	138.78	Cxtec	1,682.22
W5YI	264.81	Zeecraft Tech LLC	15.00
Taste of Home	14.98	Meyer Body Shop	172.20
Louann M. Wolfe	100.00	Kent D. Zepick	2,831.00
Central Soya Company, Inc.	83.15	Micromatic, LLC	42,863.51
Manley Meats, Inc.	46.64	John Amstutz	164.50
Ebbert's Seed	131.20	HSBC/Northern Tool & Equipment	355.54
Purdue University Collection Office	90.00		

Grand Total 772,940.09